NOTICE OF ENTRY OF CONDITIONAL JUDGMENT OF COMPLIANCE AND REPOSE FOR THE TOWN OF CLINTON, HUNTERDON COUNTY

Docket No. HNT-L-304-15

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Superior Court of New Jersey, Hunterdon County entered an Order on October 14, 2020 granting the Town of Clinton a Conditional Judgement of Compliance and Repose in the above-referenced action after an Amended Fairness and Compliance Hearing on August 7, 2020. The Order sets forth the Court's determination that the Town of Clinton has satisfied its obligation to provide a realistic opportunity to satisfy affordable housing obligations and grants the Town protection from Mount Laurel lawsuits until July 2, 2025.

Exhibits presented to the Court and other documents related to the above-referenced hearing are on file with the Town Clerk. Given the COVID-19 crisis and the Town's current operating schedule, these documents are available for public inspection online: Clinton - Documents for Compliance. Alternatively, you may contact the Town Clerk at (908) 735-8616, during normal business hours, to request a copy of the documents be sent to you. Lastly, you may contact Tara Ann St. Angelo, Esq. to request a copy of these documents be sent to you; her contact information is listed below.

The record in this matter shall remain open until January 24, 2020. Objections or comments by any interested party <u>must be submitted in writing</u> by such deadline by mail or e-mail to:

Tara Ann St. Angelo, Esq.	Jeffrey Kantowitz, Esq.
Gebhardt & Kiefer	The Law Offices of Abe Rappaport, Esq.
1318 Route 31	195 Route 46 West, Suite 6
Clinton, New Jersey 08809	Totowa, NJ 07512
tstangelo@gklegal.com	jeffrey.kantowitz@gmail.com
The Honorable Peter A. Buchsbaum, Ret.	Adam M. Gordon, Esq.
Lanza & Lanza, LLP	Fair Share Housing Center
5 Main Street	510 Park Boulevard
Flemington, New Jersey 08822	Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002
pabuchsbaum@lanzaandlanza.com	adamgordon@fairsharehousing.org